

R.S.A. NO. 152 OF 2012  
MISC. CASE NO. 607 OF 2016

17. 19.07.2016 On going through the judgment of the lower appellate court and side by side perusing the averments of the petition, the prayer is found to be misconceived. In view of above, the Misc. Case stands dismissed.

..

D. Dash, J.

R.S.A. NO. 152 OF 2012

18. 19.07.2016 List the appeal after four weeks as prayed for with L.C.R.

..

D. Dash, J.

Narayan