



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 152 of 2012

**Issuru Appana Reddy and
another**

Appellants

Represented by
Mr. B. Rath, Adv.

-Versus-

Bishnu Prasad Padhi and Anr.

Respondents
Mr. J. Mishra, Adv

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER
20.11.2024**

**Order No.
19.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter in the week commencing 25th November, 2024.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge**

A.K. Rana