



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
RSA No. 152 OF 2012

*Issuru Appana Reddy and  
another*

....

*Appellant*

*Represented by  
Mr. S.K.Jethy, Advocate*

*-Versus -*

*Bishnu Prasad Padhi and another*

....

*Respondents*

*Represented by  
Mr. J. Mishra, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**27.10.2025**

**I.A. Nos. 714, 715 & 713 of 2024**

**Order No.**  
**5.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents wants to file objections to these petitions.
3. One week time is allowed for the purpose.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 10th November, 2025.

*(Sashikanta Mishra)*  
**Judge**