



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 152 of 2012

*Issuru Appana Reddy and
another*

....

Appellant s

*Represented by
Mr. N. Dash, Advocate*

-Versus -

Bishnu Prasad Padhi and another

....

Respondents

*Represented by
Mr. J. Mishra, Advocate*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

16.12.2025

**Order No.
22.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter in the week commencing 12th January, 2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge