



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No.152 of 2012**

***Issuru Appana Reddy (dead) & ..... Appellant***  
***Another***

Represented by Adv. -  
M/s Nalinikanta Dash,

*-versus-*

***Bishnu Prasad Padhi & ..... Respondent***  
***Another***

Represented by Adv. -  
M/s.Jayasankar Mishra

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2026**

**I.A. Nos.713 to 715 of 2024**

**Order No.**

25. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As per the noting of the Registry, the previous regarding the payment of cost passed in these I.As. has already been complied by the appellants.
3. Hence, these I.As. are disposed of finally.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**  
**Judge**

**R.S.A. No.152 of 2012**

26. 1. In view of the final disposal of the I.A. Nos.713 to 715 of 2024, the learned counsel for the appellants are directed to file the consolidated cause title of the appeal memo incorporating the names of the LR's of the deceased appellant No.1 after serving copies thereof on the learned counsel for the respondents.



2. Registry is directed to call for the photocopies of the LCRs of this 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal.

3. The 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal be listed on 31.03.2026 for hearing.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**

***Judge***

**I.A. No.132/2026**

27. 1. The petitioners are directed to serve the copy of this I.A. to the learned counsel for the Opp. Parties.

2. List this I.A. on 31.03.2026 for objection and hearing.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**

***Judge***

*Rati Ranjan*