



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.152 of 2012

*Issuru Appana Reddy &
another*

.....

Appellants

Represented By Adv. -
M/S Nalinikanta Dash,
D. Panda, S.K. Aziz, B.
Puja

-Versus-

*Bishnu Prasad Padhi &
another*

.....

Respondents

Represented By Adv. -
M/S.Jayasankar Mishra

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.

28. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The consolidated cause-title submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent, this 2nd appeal be listed three weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Nitu